Total Equity 772.7 716.3 7.9%

mailto:Bridgepoint@finsbury.com

Key metrics

 Year ended
31 December

2022

Year ended
31 December

2021

Change
(%)

Total AUM (€bn) 38.0 32.9 15.5%
Fee Paying AUM (€bn) 23.4 19.3 21.2%
Management fee margin on FPAUM (%) 1.2% 1.2% -0.0ppt
Management and other fees (£m) 241.5 197.7 22.2%
Investment income (£m) 64.9 71.2 (8.8)%
Total operating income (£m) 307.4 270.6 13.6%
Total operating expenses (excluding
exceptional items) (£m)

(167.1) (156.7) 6.6%

Underlying EBITDA (£m) 140.3 113.9 23.2%
Underlying EBITDA margin (%) 45.6% 42.1% +3.5ppt
Underlying FRE (£m) 75.4 48.5 55.5%
Underlying FRE margin (%) 31.1% 24.3% +6.8ppt
Underlying profit before tax (£m) 120.0 90.5 32.6%
Reported profit before tax (£m) 127.4 62.6 103.5%
Reported profit after tax (£m) 120.6 57.8 108.7%
Reported pro forma basic and diluted EPS (p) 14.64  7.02 108.7%
Adjusted pro forma basic and diluted EPS (p) 13.75  10.41 32.1%

Reconciliation between statutory and underlying income statements

  Year ended 31 December 2022  Year ended 31 December 2021

£ million

Underlying

Excluded
items Reported  Underlying

Excluded
items Reported

Management and other
fees

 241.5 - 241.5  197.7 - 197.7

Fair value remeasurement
of investments and
carried interest

 64.9 - 64.9  71.2 - 71.2

Other operating income  1.0 - 1.0  1.7 - 1.7

Total operating income  307.4 - 307.4  270.6 - 270.6

Personnel expenses  (125.8) (1.1) (126.9)  (121.4) (11.3) (132.7)

Other operating expenses  (42.4) (2.1) (44.5)  (36.4) (17.3) (53.7)

Foreign exchange
gains/(losses)

 1.1 - 1.1  1.1 - 1.1

Total expenses  (167.1) (3.2) (170.3)  (156.7) (28.6) (185.3)

EBITDA  140.3 (3.2) 137.1  113.9 (28.6) 85.3

EBITDA Margin  46%  45%  42%  32%

FRE  75.4 (3.2) 72.2  48.5 (28.6) 19.9

FRE Margin  25%  23%  24%  10%

Depreciation and
amortisation expense

 (15.3) (3.0) (18.3)  (11.9) (3.1) (15.0)

Net other expenses  (5.0) 13.6 8.6  (11.5) 3.8 (7.7)

Profit Before Tax  120.0 7.4 127.4  90.5 (27.9) 62.6

Tax  (6.8) - (6.8)  (4.8) - (4.8)

Profit After Tax  113.2 7.4 120.6  85.7 (27.9) 57.8

CHAIRMAN’S STATEMENT

Bridgepoint today

Delivering growth and resilience

Bridgepoint is one of the world’s leading middle market alternative investment companies, focusing
on supporting high growth business in sectors or niches which enjoy structural tailwinds and where
we have strong investment conviction.

This positioning has been especially rewarding in 2022, with excellent overall fund performance
matched by Bridgepoint’s own financial performance, delivering an attractive combination of growth
and resilience.

In an uncertain macro environment Bridgepoint continues to benefit from its strong balance sheet,